Business Telecom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 12, 2012

Leaf 90 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

4.31 Hospitality Plus

Hospitality Plus is a one plus outbound and/or inbound business service offered to hotels, motels and other locations which make their phones available to the public. A minimum one-year term commitment is required. Discounted Hospitality Plus rates apply when, 1) combined inbound and outbound one plus usage is less than 25% of all traffic originating from the location, and 2) 60% of inbound and outbound one plus usage is during the off-peak period.

4.31.1 Installation Charge: Not applicable

4.31.2 Monthly Access: \$0.00
4.31.3 Minimum Billing Increment: 30 seconds

4.31.4 Additional Billing Increment: 6 seconds

4.31.5 Usage Charges:

	One Year Term Plan	
All Miles	MAXIMUM	MINIMUM
Outbound	\$0.3200	\$0.1240
Inbound	\$0.3000	\$0.1100

Customers who are not eligible for the discounted rates as described above will be billed \$0.3100 per minute of use.

4.31.6 Discounts:

A three percent (3%) discount applies on usage under a two-year term plan. No other discounts apply.

4.31.7 Other:

If the customer cancels the one year minimum term or two year optional term before expiration, the customer will be billed for all remaining months an amount equal to \$350 per month for the one year term and \$250 per month for the two year term.